about securities or promulgates or issues reports or analyses about securities or which engages in any of the activities listed in 
Sections 3(a) through (d) above or any other activities similar thereto. 

4. Fee and Expenses. The price that the Black Family Members shall pay STC for the Deliverables and 
Services (the "Contract Price") shall be Twenty Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($23,500,000), payable by the 
Black Family Members, joint and severally, to STC as follows: 

(a) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) of the Contract Price shall be due and payable by no later than 
December 2012; 

(b) Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) of the Contract Price shall be due and payable by no later than 
February 1,2013; and 

(c) Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) of the Contract Price shall be due and 
payable by no later than October 1, 2013. 

Payments of the contract price hereunder shall be by wire transfer of immediately available funds to an account designated by 
SIC to the Black Family Representative (as hereinafter defined).